TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roman Meal Company		02/17/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elizabeth Ann Products, LLC	
Street Address:	2101 South Tacoma Way	
City:	Tacoma	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78797354	NUTRI-BRAN
Registration Number:	2970932	SUPERSEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 756-3358 Email: eprince@alston.com Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince

Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: North Building, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/
Date:	02/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0301

900042586

Total Attachments: 2 source=Roman Meal Assignment#page1.tif source=Roman Meal Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roman Meal Company, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 2101 South Tacoma Way, Tacoma, Washington 98409 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Reg. No. 2,970,932 for the mark SUPERSEED and Ser. No. 78/797,354 for the mark NUTRI-BRAN and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Ann Products, LLC, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 2101 South Tacoma Way, Tacoma, Washington 98409 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the marks SUPERSEED and NUTRI-BRAN, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and United States Reg. No. 2,970,932 and Ser. No. 78/797,354, respectively therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and United States Reg. No. 2,970,932 and Ser.

No. 78/797,354 therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

WDC01/230656v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0303 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

ROMAN MEAL COMPANY

By:

William Matthaei

President

Dated:

WDC01/230656v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0304